Athletics Carnival Results 2016

For individual 2016 results click here

New Records

Event Record
10yrs Boys 100m 13.62
12yrs Boys 100m 12.74
11yrs Girls 800m 2:43.53
Jnr Girls Discus 25.82m
Jnr Girls Shot Put 8.28m
Champions

Junior Boy Champion
11yrs Boys Champion
12/13yrs Boys Champion
Junior Girls Champion
11yrs Girls Champion

12/13yrs Girls Champion

Overall Point Score

Total Place
Abbotsford 374 1st
Summer Hill 264 2nd

Concord W 242 3rd

Record holder
Liam Kapsalis
Michael Park
Charlotte Milbourn
Tily Hannan

Tily Hannan

Liam Kapsalis (Summer Hill)
Kian Edmed (Abbotsford)
Michael Park (Abbotsford)
Elizabeth Park (Abbotsford)

Rachel Vaile (Abbotsford)

School
Summer Hill
Abbotsford
Croydon
Abbotsford

Abbotsford

Sasha Devajana (Concord West)

Year broken

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016


http://westernsuburbs.sessazones.com/files/2016/08/Athletics-results-2016.pdf

Croydon
Haberfield
Strathfield N
Mortlake
Dobroyd Point
Strathfield S
Newington
Five Dock
Croydon Park
Homebush W
Burwood
Homebush
Marie Bashir
Enfield
Ashfield
Concord
Russell Lea

Victoria Ave

Girls Point Score

Abbotsford
Concord W
Croydon
Strathfield N

Summer Hill

197

181

142

136

129

124

108

99

85

64

40

31

31

21

16

16

11

Total

209

147

126

94

92

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

15th

16th

17th

17th

18th

19th

Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th



Haberfield
Dobroyd Pt
Croydon Park
Strathfield S
Newington
Five Dock
Mortlake
Burwood
Marie Bashir
Ashfield
Homebush
Homebush W
Concord
Russell Lea
Enfield

Victoria Ave

Boys Point Score

Summer Hill
Abbotsford
Haberfield
Mortlake
Concord W
Croydon

Strathfield S

65

65

54

52

43

39

19

17

16

14

13

Total

172

165

116

97

95

71

70

6th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th



Dobroyd Pt 64 8th

Five Dock 56 9th

Newington 56 9th

Homebush W 51 10th
Strathfield N 48 11th
Croydon Park 23 12th
Burwood 21 13th
Enfield 19 14th
Homebush 17 15th
Marie Bashir 14 16th
Concord 8 17th
Russell Lea 4 18th
Ashfield 0 19th
Victoria Ave 0 19th

Proportional Point Score

Overall Total Enr.No’s Per Student Place

Abbotsford 374 325 1.1507 1st
Concord W 242 215 1.1255 2nd
Dobroyd Point 129 135 0.9555 3rd
Mortlake 136 216 0.6296 4th
Croydon 197 360 0.5472 5th
Summer Hill 264 501 0.5269 6th
Haberfield 181 366 0.4945 7th
Five Dock 99 234 0.4230 8th

Croydon Park 85 233 0.3648 9th



Strathfield N
Russell Lea
Marie Bashir
Strathfield S
Homebush W
Newington
Enfield
Homebush
Burwood
Concord
Ashfield

Victoria Ave

142

11

31

124

64

108

21

31

40

16

16

406

40

113

460

260

453

153

242

325

146

195

51

0.3497

0.2750

0.2743

0.2695

0.2461

0.2384

0.1372

0.1280

0.1230

0.1095

0.0820

0.0000

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st



