### For individual 2016 results click here

#### **New Records**

Event	Record	Record holder	School	Year broken
10yrs Boys 100m	13.62	Liam Kapsalis	Summer Hill	2016
12yrs Boys 100m	12.74	Michael Park	Abbotsford	2016
11yrs Girls 800m	2:43.53	Charlotte Milbourn	Croydon	2016
Jnr Girls Discus	25.82m	Tily Hannan	Abbotsford	2016
Jnr Girls Shot Put	8.28m	Tily Hannan	Abbotsford	2016

## Champions

Junior Boy Champion	Liam Kapsalis (Summer Hill)
11yrs Boys Champion	Kian Edmed (Abbotsford)
12/13yrs Boys Champion	Michael Park (Abbotsford)
Junior Girls Champion	Elizabeth Park (Abbotsford)
11yrs Girls Champion	Rachel Vaile (Abbotsford)
12/13yrs Girls Champion	Sasha Devajana (Concord West)

#### **Overall Point Score**

	Total	Place
Abbotsford	374	1st
Summer Hill	264	2nd
Concord W	242	3rd

197	4th
181	5th
142	6th
136	7th
129	8th
124	9th
108	10th
99	11th
85	12th
64	13th
40	14th
31	15th
31	15th
21	16th
16	17th
16	17th
11	18th
0	19th
	181 142 136 129 124 108 99 85 64 40 31 31 21 16 16

#### **Girls Point Score**

	Total	Place
Abbotsford	209	1st
Concord W	147	2nd
Croydon	126	3rd
Strathfield N	94	4th
Summer Hill	92	5th

Haberfield	65	6th
парешец	03	oui
Dobroyd Pt	65	6th
Croydon Park	62	7th
Strathfield S	54	8th
Newington	52	9th
Five Dock	43	10th
Mortlake	39	11th
Burwood	19	12th
Marie Bashir	17	13th
Ashfield	16	14th
Homebush	14	15th
Homebush W	13	16th
Concord	8	17th
Russell Lea	7	18th
Enfield	2	19th
Victoria Ave	0	20th

## **Boys Point Score**

	Total	Place
Summer Hill	172	1st
Abbotsford	165	2nd
Haberfield	116	3rd
Mortlake	97	4th
Concord W	95	5th
Croydon	71	6th
Strathfield S	70	7th

Dobroyd Pt	64	8th
Five Dock	56	9th
Newington	56	9th
Homebush W	51	10th
Strathfield N	48	11th
Croydon Park	23	12th
Burwood	21	13th
Enfield	19	14th
Homebush	17	15th
Marie Bashir	14	16th
Concord	8	17th
Russell Lea	4	18th
Ashfield	0	19th
Victoria Ave	0	19th

# **Proportional Point Score**

	Overall Total	Enr.No's	Per Student	Place
Abbotsford	374	325	1.1507	1st
Concord W	242	215	1.1255	2nd
Dobroyd Point	129	135	0.9555	3rd
Mortlake	136	216	0.6296	4th
Croydon	197	360	0.5472	5th
Summer Hill	264	501	0.5269	6th
Haberfield	181	366	0.4945	7th
Five Dock	99	234	0.4230	8th
Croydon Park	85	233	0.3648	9th

Strathfield N	142	406	0.3497	10th
Russell Lea	11	40	0.2750	11th
Marie Bashir	31	113	0.2743	12th
Strathfield S	124	460	0.2695	13th
Homebush W	64	260	0.2461	14th
Newington	108	453	0.2384	15th
Enfield	21	153	0.1372	16th
Homebush	31	242	0.1280	17th
Burwood	40	325	0.1230	18th
Concord	16	146	0.1095	19th
Ashfield	16	195	0.0820	20th
Victoria Ave	0	51	0.0000	21st